FORM PTO-1595

ASGCOVER.DOT



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

RECORI	Patent and Trademark Office
	01610664
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): George Rodriguez 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1.22.01	Name: Exxon Chemical Patents Inc. Street Address: 13501 Katy Freeway
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>77079</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	and the state of t
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. ECEIVE
09/734,443 Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Charles E. Runyan Internal Address: ExxonMobil Chemical Company Law Technology Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2149 City: Baytown State: Texas ZIP: 77522-2149	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 05-1715
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
Charles E. Runyan Name of Person Signing	January 19, 2001 Signature The sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	
COMMISSIONER OF PAT BOX ASS	ENTS AND TRADEMARKS IGNMENT ON DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 011495 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

George Rodrigu			
consideration, th	deration of One Hundred Twenty ne receipt of and/or promise of pay I above, herein referred to as UND	ment which is hereb	y acknowledged, the undersigned
Delawar ASSIGN and to U	1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assigner, its successors, legal representance, the entire right, title and interpretation or inguity same which is described in a pate	atives and assigns, I rest, for the United S approvement and to a	herein referred to collectively as States and all foreign countries, in all patent applications and patents
	Group-15 Cationic Compoun	ds For Olefin Polym	erization Catalysts
said app and bein priority	lication having been executed on t ng further identified as USSN 0 created by said application under p	he 18 ½ 9/734,443, Case No provisions of internat	day(s) of January 2001, o. 99B050A/2; and all rights of tional conventions or treaties.
applicati inventio registrat recordin	2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upo ions for and documents relating to n or improvement, and any contin ions thereof, and any specific seg g in the United States Patent and NEE may deem necessary or exped	obtaining patents an luations of such appl parate assignments of Trademark Office a	nd the prosecution thereof for said lications or substitutes therefor or of any of the above required for
invention thereof, cooperat	3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that a n or improvement, or patent issued becoming involved in priority te with ASSIGNEE to the best of and executing all documents and	d thereon, or any reig of invention proc of the ability of UI	ssue or application for the reissue ceedings, UNDERSIGNED will NDERSIGNED in the matter of
affirmati improve entirely	4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to ive acts to obtain United State ment and to vest all rights there as the same would have been held had not been made.	s and foreign pate in hereby conveyed	ents covering said invention of to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as
in this i	5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorinstrument the date(s) on which eferenced patent application.		
	NESS WHEREOF, this assignments	nt has been executed	by UNDERSIGNED on the date
TE ///	18]01	<u></u>	- Rear
TE	Mary S. 2	en koski	George Rodriguez

 $\verb|\gLaw| Document | Patents | Prosecution | 99B050A | -2 | Assignment. doc$

RECORDED: 01/22/2001

PATENT REEL: 011495 FRAME: 0726